## Tomball Area Texas A&M Club Aaron Redding '00 Memorial Scholarship 2023 Application

The Tomball Area Texas A&M Club will award the Aaron Redding '00 Memorial Scholarship to a high school senior student enrolling at Texas A&M in the fall who is graduating from a Tomball Area High School.

### **Scholarship Qualifications:**

- Will graduate from a Tomball Area High School
- Attend Texas A&M University
- Be a full-time college student (minimum hours per university policy)

#### Scholarship Details:

- This is a one-time \$1,000 scholarship with disbursements of \$500 in the fall 2023 and \$500 in the spring 2024. To receive second disbursement the student must be enrolled full-time and in good standing with Texas A&M University (GPA > 2.0)
- Scholarship funds will be provided to the scholarship recipient via Texas A&M Scholarship Foundation Financial Aid Office
- Scholarship recipient(s) will be announced at Muster, April 2023

The Tomball Area Texas A&M Club has appointed an Aaron Redding '00 Memorial Scholarship Committee to administer the scholarship. The scholarship committee will determine recipients based on scholarship application and policy.

## Tomball Area Texas A&M Club Aaron Redding '00 Memorial Scholarship 2023 Application Form

#### A. Student Information

	1.	Name: Age:		
	2.	Phone: Mobile:		
	3.	Home Address:		
		City: County: State: Zip:		
	4.	. E-mail:		
	5.	. Parent(s) or Guardian(s) Name:		
	6.	. High School: Planned Major:		
	7.	Expected Graduation Date:		
В.	1. 2. 3. 4.	8. What does it mean to you to be a Texas Aggie? – 14 Pts		
C.	1.	Iust also include in your application A copy of your high school transcript – 10 Pts A copy of your acceptance letter from Texas A&M University and UNI# when available		

3. Two character references letters recommending you for this scholarship. It needs to include name, relationship, and phone number. Reference cannot be a relative. – 10 Pts each

to

D. Applicants may be contacted for an interview

### **Certification by Applicant and Authorization for Verification**

I hereby certify that the statements contained in this application are true, accurate, and complete, and that I presently meet all eligibility requirements set forth in the application. If selected to receive a Tomball Area Texas A&M Club Scholarship, I understand that I am expected to enroll at Texas A&M University and to abide by the policies governing the Tomball Area Texas A&M Club Scholarship Program. (Note: Any false statement in this application shall constitute grounds for revocation or withdrawal of any awarded scholarship.) Furthermore, I understand that I may be asked and agree to assist or speak at a club function while attending Texas A&M University.

I hereby authorize any person, firm, or entity to release to the Tomball Area Texas A&M Club, or their authorized representative, information concerning the subject matter of the statements I have made in this application, including but not limited to information concerning my academic record, honors and awards, or residency. A copy of this authorization is agreed by the undersigned to have the same effect and force as an original. Any person, firm or entity releasing matters pursuant to this authorization is hereby absolved from any liability.

Signature of Applicant:	Date:
Signature of Parent of Guardian:	Date:

Return this application, essay, high school transcripts, and reference letters to:

Via mail: Tomball Area Texas A&M Club Scholarship Committee c/o Joe Lopez 13902 Tribe Dr Cypress, TX 77429

Via e-mail: hsrelations.tomballamc@aggienetwork.com

# APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED AND/OR POSTMARKED BY FEBRUARY 15, 2023

For questions regarding the application, contact us via email at hsrelations.tomballamc@aggienetwork.com